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PRICE GUIDE TO YOUR HOME CARE PACKAGE

As of 15T APRIL 2024

Services Australia Daily Fees will commence from 01 April 2024.

All Service Delivery Charges will be calculated by Zone — distance from Forest View Care

Care Package Level Care Management Package Management
Level 1 $5.63 $4.22

Level 2 $9.90 $7.42

Level 3 $21.54 $16.16

Level 4 $32.65 $24.29

Cost per day — as per Department Guidelines

What’s Included in your Home Care Package

e Establishment of the Home Care Package - One Off Fee $300

e Care Plan Development - No Charge

¢ In Home Assessments and Reviews - No Charge if Self- Managed
e Care Plan Update - No Charge

e Budget Monitoring - No Charge

e Regular Communication by Home Care Team - No Charge

¢ Monthly Statements by middle of the following month
e Ensuring Integrated care by consulting with your GP, Hospital and Allied Health Professionals - No
Charge Referrals — No Charge if Self-Managed

Use of the Work or Personal Vehicles for Transport

e Charged for Transport, Service, Shopping, etc. $1.30/km
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HOME CARE SCHEDULE OF FEES as of 1 APRIL 2024

Description

Domestic Personal Care, Support &
Maintenance Services — BASE Rates for <5km
from Forest View Care.

Weekdays 6am - 6pm $68/hr
Weeknights 6pm — 6am $81/hr
Saturdays

$103/hr

Sundays

$124/hr

Public Holidays $162/hr
Day Respite $68/hr
Sleepover 10pm — 6am $392/ea

Nursing Care (Reqgistered Nurse)

Weekdays 6am — 6pm $106/hr
Weeknights 6pm — 6am $123/hr

Meal Preparation Charges — not raw
materials

Main Meal & Dessert
Main

Soup

Sandwich

Salad

Meat& Salad/Vege
Piece of Fruit
Dessert

Juice

Additional Charge — Minimum charge
$4.34 will apply when delivering meals.

$13.50
$9.50
$4.00
$5.00
$5.00
$9.50
$2.00
$4.00
$1.00

of

Additional Charge — 10% Processing Fee
Charge for Invoice Processing of Brokered or

Other External Invoiced Services

Services Cancellation Fee

Saturdays $159/hr
Sundays $178/hr
Public Holidays $201/hr
Private

Monday - Sunday $74.50/hr

24 Hour or More Notice
No Charge

24 Hours or Less Notice
Full Cost of Service
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