

# PRICE GUIDE TO YOUR HOME CARE PACKAGE As of 1<sup>ST</sup> APRIL 2024

Services Australia Daily Fees will commence from 01 April 2024.

All Service Delivery Charges will be calculated by Zone – distance from Forest View Care

Care Package Level	Care Management	Package Management
Level 1	\$5.63	\$4.22
Level 2	\$9.90	\$7.42
Level 3	\$21.54	\$16.16
Level 4	\$32.65	\$24.29

Cost per day – as per Department Guidelines

## What's Included in your Home Care Package

- Establishment of the Home Care Package One Off Fee \$300
- Care Plan Development
- In Home Assessments and Reviews
- Care Plan Update
- Budget Monitoring
- Regular Communication by Home Care Team
- Monthly Statements by middle of the following month
- Ensuring Integrated care by consulting with your GP, Hospital and Allied Health Professionals No Charge Referrals – No Charge if Self-Managed

- No Charge

- No Charge

- No Charge

- No Charge

- No Charge if Self- Managed

## Use of the Work or Personal Vehicles for Transport

Charged for Transport, Service, Shopping, etc.
\$1.30/km



## HOME CARE SCHEDULE OF FEES as of 1 APRIL 2024

#### **Description**

Domestic Personal Care, Support & Maintenance Services – **BASE** Rates for <5km from Forest View Care.

Weekdays	6am - 6pm	\$68/hr
Weeknights	6pm – 6am	\$81/hr
Saturdays \$103/hr		
Sundays \$124/hr		
Public Holidays		\$162/hr
Day Respite		\$68/hr
Sleepover	10pm – 6am	\$392/ea

#### Nursing Care (Registered Nurse)

Weekdays	6am – 6pm	\$106/hr
Weeknights	6pm – 6am	\$123/hr
Saturdays		\$159/hr
Sundays		\$178/hr
Public Holidays		\$201/hr

#### <u>Private</u>

Monday - Sunday

\$74.50/hr

Meal Preparation Charges – not raw materials				
Main Meal & Dessert	\$13.50			
Main	\$9.50			
Soup	\$4.00			
Sandwich	\$5.00			
Salad	\$5.00			
Meat& Salad/Vege	\$9.50			
Piece of Fruit	\$2.00			
Dessert	\$4.00			
Juice	\$1.00			
Additional Charge – Minimum charge of				

**Additional Charge –** Minimum charge of \$4.34 will apply when delivering meals.

Additional Charge – 10% Processing Fee Charge for Invoice Processing of Brokered or Other External Invoiced Services

#### **Services Cancellation Fee**

**24 Hour or More Notice** No Charge

24 Hours or Less Notice Full Cost of Service